
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Friday 2nd May 2025 

Dream to Achieve 

Acorn Class Cosford Trip 
 
On Friday the 9th of May Acorn Class (Reception children) will be taking part in an educational 
visit to RAF Cosford. This wonderful opportunity will allow children to have an immersive experi-
ence into the evolution of vehicles and technology and link to their Summer Term 1 unit of 'I 
wonder how people can travel'.  
 
Children will be transported to and from RAF Cosford by minibus, which will leave from school 
promptly at 9:00am and will return before the end of the school day.  
 
On the day, the children will need to be in school uniform, wearing school shoes and they will 
need a rucksack for their lunch and plenty of drinks. You have the choice of either a packed 
lunch from home or you can order one from the school kitchen, please specify your preference 
for this when completing the Forms Questionnaire. 
 
For the trip we are asking that children bring a maximum of £10 for spending money, if they wish 
to make a purchase in the gift store. If your child wishes to bring spending money on the trip, 
Staff and Volunteers will not be responsible for the safe keeping of any money or items pur-
chased.  

Reminder to Parents: Respectful Communication 

We kindly remind everyone to communicate with school staff in a respectful and courteous man-
ner, both in person and via email. Our team is dedicated to supporting your child’s education, and 
a positive, constructive dialogue helps us work together effectively. Rude or aggressive communi-
cation is not acceptable and we appreciate your cooperation in fostering a respectful school com-
munity. 

Thank you for your understanding and support. 

 

Whole School Disco 
 
Our PTFA will be holding a whole school disco 
on Thursday 22nd May 5.00-6.30pm. Entry to 
the disco will be £3.00 each and, as usual, 
there will be a variety of drinks and snacks 
available to purchase.  
Please note that, due to staffing 
limitations, children must be in 
Reception year or above to at-
tend our  school disco.  

Bank Holiday Monday 
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Summer 2025 Term starts: Mon 28th Apr 2025 

Bank Holiday: Mon 5th May 2025 

Half term: Mon 26th May - Fri 30th May 2025 

Term ends: Fri 18th July 2025 

INSET day: Mon 21st July 2025 

Diary Dates 
 
Monday 5th May -  May Bank Holiday 
 
Thursday 8th May - VE Day ‘Street Party’ 
Lunch 
 
Friday 9th May - Acorn class trip to RAF 
Cosford 
 
Monday 12th May - Start of SATs week (Y6)  
 
Thursday 15th May - Summer Census 
Themed Menu 
 
Tuesday 20th May - Last History Detectives  
 
Thursday 22nd May - Last Gardening Club 
 
Monday 26th - Friday 30th May - Half 
Term 
 
Tuesday 3rd June - Dino Detectives Club 
(more info to follow soon) 
 
Thursday 5th June- Summer 2 Gardening Club 
(more info to follow) 
 
Wednesday 11th June - KS1 Father’s Day 
Lunch 
 
Wednesday 18th June - KS2 Father’s Day 
Lunch 
 
Tuesday 24th June - Last Dino Detectives 
Club 
 
Tuesday 24th June - Friday 27th June- 
Book Fair 
 
Monday 30th June - Friday 4th July - Y6 
Laches Wood Residential 
 
Friday 11th July - Business & Enterprise Day 
 
Thursday 17th July - Last Gardening Club 
 
Friday 18th July - Last Day of School 
 
Monday 21st July - INSET day 
 
Tuesday 22nd July - Friday 29th August - 
Summer Holidays 

Themed Lunches 
 
Thursday 15th May is Summer Census Day in 
school and to mark the occasion there will be a 
change to the menu that day. Children will order 
in the morning as usual. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Father’s Day Lunches will be on Wednesday 11th 
June for Pre-School & KS1 and on Wednesday 
18th June for KS2. Please use the link below if 
you’d like to attend. 
 
https://forms.office.com/e/AZxjfk1pLh 
 
 

New Academic Year Starts 

Reminder that school re-opens on Wednesday 
3rd September 2025 for all pupils, as there are 
INSET days on Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd Sep-
tember 2025. 



 



 



 



 



 


